These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Indian Laws. Any dispute arising under these terms and conditions shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of Ahmedabad, India.

The information posted on this website could include hypertext links or pointers to information created and maintained by non-Government/private organisations. National Institute of Design is providing these links and pointers solely for your information and convenience. When you select a link to an outside website, you are leaving the National Institute of Design website and are subject to the privacy and security policies of the such owners/sponsors of the outside website.

National Institute of Design does not guarantee the availability of such linked pages at all times. National Institute of Design, does not guarantee that linked websites comply with Indian Government Web Guidelines.

National Institute of Design, cannot authorise the use of copyrighted materials contained in linked websites. Users are advised to request such authorisation from the owner of the linked website.

The material on this website, including the design, text, audio-visual content, photographs, graphics, Institute logo, etc., is subject to copyright protection, unless indicated otherwise. National institute of Design prohibits the reproduction of material in this website, its modification or distribution, without prior written permission of the authorities of National Institute of Design. All marks of "National Institute of Design, Ahmedabad" are the property of National Institute of Design, Ahmedabad

Prior permission is to be obtained by external parties desiring to provide a hyperlink on their sites to the National Institute of Design, Ahmedabad website. Please state the nature of the content of your website (the website from where the link will be given) and the language of the hyperlink, and write to info@nid.edu